(13) with the number “3.3” and ending on Page Four (4), Line Two (2) with the dollar figure in 

parenthesis “$1,065,630.,” is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

“3.3 Maximum Compensation. 

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor for services performed 

under this Agreement shall not exceed Ten Million, Seven Hundred Eighteen Thousand, 

One Hundred Forty-Seven and no/100 dollars ($10,718,147) during the term of this 

Agreement. For the period of October 1, 2025, through June 30, 2026, in no event shall 

compensation paid for services performed under this agreement be in excess of One 

Million, Seven Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred Thirty-One and no/100 

dollars ($1,757,631). For the twelve (12) month period of July 1, 2026, through June 30, 

2027, in no event shall compensation paid for the services performed under this 

Agreement be in excess of Two Million, Two Hundred Forty Thousand, One Hundred 

Twenty-Nine and no/100 dollars ($2,240,129). For the twelve (12) month period of July 

1, 2027, through June 30, 22 2028, in no event shall compensation for these services 

performed under this Agreement be in excess of Two Million, Two Hundred Forty 

Thousand, One Hundred Twenty-Nine and no/100 dollars ($2,240,129). For the optional 

twelve (12) month extension for the period of July 1, 2028, through June 30, 2029, in no 

event shall compensation paid for services performed under this Agreement be in 

excess of Two Million, Two Hundred Forty Thousand, One Hundred Twenty-Nine and 

no/100 dollars ($2,240,129). For the optional twelve (12) month extension for the period 

of July 1, 2029, through June 30, 2030, in no event shall compensation paid for services 

performed under this Agreement be in excess of Two Million, Two Hundred Forty 

Thousand, One Hundred Twenty-Nine and no/100 dollars ($2,240,129).” 

4. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 1, the Agreement, and this 

Amendment No. 1 together constitute the Agreement. 

5. The Contractor represents and warrants to the County that: 

a. The Contractor is duly authorized and empowered to sign and perform its obligations